

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.101**  
**Released – 20 July 2022**

Thank you for your email received 15 July 2022 requesting information regarding apprenticeship levy.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

***Summary of your original request:***

***1) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2022***

£3,576,707.25

***2) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2022***

£2,598,718.15

Chair John Goulston **Chief Executive** Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT